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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
L E D  T U B E  R E A DY ST R I P

• WARNING: RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK. THE INSTALLATION SHOULD BE 
PERFORMED ONLY BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND RELEVANT LOCAL CODES. THIS PRODUCT 
MUST BE INSTALLED IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE ELECTRICAL 
AND BUILDING CODES.

• TO PREVENT ELECTRICAL SHOCK, MAKE SURE TO TURN OFF MAINPOWER 
SWITCH PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION.

TYPE B(BYPASS) SINGLE TUBE:

TYPE B(BYPASS) DOUBLE TUBE:

TYPE C SINGLE TUBE:

TYPE C DOUBLE TUBE:

WARNING & SAFETY
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INSTALLATION

ALWAYS TURN OFF THE POWER SUPPLY FROM MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER FIRST!
1.	REMOVE THE COVER.
2.	INSERT THE SOCKETS INTO THE FIXTURE. REMOVE THE SIDE SCREWS IF NEEDED FOR EASIER ACCESS.
3.	USE THE LUMINAIRE AS A TEMPLATE BY PLACING IT ON THE JUNCTION BOX AND MARK THE MOUNTING HOLES. PUT 

THE LUMINAIRE ASIDE AND DRILL THE FOUR HOLES. iNSERT AN ANCHORING BOLT (NOT INCLUDED) INTO EACH HOLE.
4.	SECURE THE LUMINAIRE INTO PLACE WITH THE HELP OF MOUNTING SCREWS (NOT INCLUDED) MAKING SURE TO PASS 

THE JUNCTION BOX CABLES ON THE INSIDE OF THE LUMINAIRE.
5.	CONNECT LUMINAIRE WIRES TO JUNCTION BOX WIRES (WIRE CONNECTORS NOT INCLUDED) AS FOLLOWS: GROUND 

WIRE TO FIXTURE’S GROUND WIRE LINE WIRE TO FIXTURE’S POWER WIRE. NEUTRAL WIRE TO FIXTURE’S NEUTRAL WIRE.
6.	PUT THE COVER (C) ON THE INSTALLED LUMINAIRE AND SECURE INTO PLACE WITH THE LATCH CLIP (E).
7.	INSTALL THE PRISMATIC LENS ON THE LUMINAIRE.
8.	TURN ON THE LUMINAIRE.

C-COVER

SINGLE TUBE FIXTURE DOUBLE TUBE FIXTURE

A-HOUSING

D-SOCKET

E-LATCH 
CLIP
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INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION
LU M I N A I R E  L I N É A I R E  À  T U B E S  À  D E L

• AVERTISSEMENT : RISQUE D’INCENDIE ET DE DÉCHARGE ÉLECTRIQUE. CETTE 
INSTALLATION NE DOIT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉE QUE PAR UN ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ 
CONFORMÉMENT AU CODE NATIONAL DE L’ÉLECTRICITÉ ET AUX EXIGENCES 
LOCALES APPLICABLES. CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ CONFORMÉMENT 
AUX CODES DE L’ÉLECTRICITÉ ET AUX CODES DU BÂTIMENT APPLICABLES.

• POUR PRÉVENIR LES DÉCHARGES ÉLECTRIQUES, S’ASSURER D’ÉTEINDRE 
L’INTERRUPTEUR D’ALIMENTATION PRINCIPAL AVANT L’INSTALLATION.

TUBE SIMPLE DE TYPE B (DÉRIVATION) :

TUBE DOUBLE DE TYPE B (DÉRIVATION) :

TUBE SIMPLE DE TYPE C :

TUBE DOUBLE DE TYPE C :

AVERTISSEMENTS ET 
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
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INSTALLATION

AVANT TOUTE CHOSE, TOUJOURS COUPER L’ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE DU DISJONCTEUR PRINCIPAL!
1.	RETIRER LE COUVERCLE (C).
2.	INSÉRER LES DOUILLES DANS LE LUMINAIRE. RETIRER LES VIS LATÉRALES SI NÉCESSAIRE POUR FACILITER L’ACCÈS.
3.	UTILISER LE LUMINAIRE COMME GABARIT EN LE PLAÇANT SUR LA BOÎTE DE JONCTION ET MARQUER LES 

EMPLACEMENTS DES TROUS DE MONTAGE. METTRE LE LUMINAIRE DE CÔTÉ ET PERCER LES QUATRE TROUS. INSÉRER 
UN BOULON D’ANCRAGE (NON INCLUS) DANS CHAQUE TROU.

4.	FIXER LE LUMINAIRE EN PLACE À L’AIDE DE VIS DE MONTAGE (NON INCLUSES) EN S’ASSURANT DE PASSER LES CÂBLES 
DE LA BOÎTE DE JONCTION À L’INTÉRIEUR DU LUMINAIRE.

5.	CONNECTER LES FILS DU LUMINAIRE AUX FILS DE LA BOÎTE DE JONCTION (CONNECTEURS DE FILS NON 
INCLUS) COMME SUIT : FIL DE MISE À LA TERRE AU FIL DE MISE À LA TERRE DU LUMINAIRE; FIL DE LIGNE AU FIL 
D’ALIMENTATION DU LUMINAIRE. FIL NEUTRE AU FIL NEUTRE DU LUMINAIRE.

6.	PLACER LE COUVERCLE (C) SUR LE LUMINAIRE INSTALLÉ ET LE FIXER À L’AIDE DE L’ATTACHE DE FIXATION (E).
7.	INSTALLER LE VERRE PRISMATIQUE SUR LE LUMINAIRE.
8.	ALLUMER LE LUMINAIRE.

C-COUVERCLE

LUMINAIRE À TUBE SIMPLE LUMINAIRE À TUBE DOUBLE

A-BOÎTIER

D-DOUILLE

E-ATTACHE 
DE FIXATION
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
TUBO LED PREPARADO PARA LUMINARIAS DE GRAN ALTURA

• ADVERTENCIA: RIESGO DE INCENDIO O DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA. LA INSTALACIÓN 
DEBE REALIZARSE ÚNICAMENTE POR UN ELECTRICISTA CALIFICADO CONFORME 
AL CÓDIGO ELÉCTRICO NACIONAL Y LOS CÓDIGOS LOCALES PERTINENTES. ESTE 
PRODUCTO DEBE INSTALARSE DE ACUERDO CON LOS CÓDIGOS ELÉCTRICOS Y DE 
CONSTRUCCIÓN APLICABLES.

• PARA EVITAR DESCARGAS ELÉCTRICAS, ASEGÚRESE DE APAGAR EL INTERRUPTOR 
PRINCIPAL ANTES DE LA INSTALACIÓN.

TIPO B (BYPASS) TUBO DOBLE:

TIPO B (BYPASS) TUBO DOBLE:

TIPO C TUBO SIMPLE:

TIPO C TUBO DOBLE:

ADVERTENCIA 
Y SEGURIDAD

IMPORTANTE  

DIAGRAMAS DE CABLEADO
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INSTALACIÓN

¡SIEMPRE DESCONECTE PRIMERO LA FUENTE DE ENERGÍA DEL DISYUNTOR PRINCIPAL!
1.	CUBIERTA (C).
2.	INTRODUZCA LOS ENCHUFES EN EL ARTEFACTO. RETIRE LOS TORNILLOS LATERALES SI ES NECESARIO PARA FACILITAR 
EL ACCESO.

3.	UTILICE LA LUMINARIA COMO PLANTILLA COLOCÁNDOLA EN LA CAJA DE CONEXIONES Y MARQUE LOS CUATRO 
ORIFICIOS DE MONTAJE. COLOQUE LA LUMINARIA A UN LADO Y TALADRE LOS CUATRO ORIFICIOS. INSERTE UN PERNO DE 
ANCLAJE (NO INCLUIDO) EN CADA ORIFICIO.

4.	ASEGURE LA LUMINARIA CON LA AYUDA DE TORNILLOS DE MONTAJE (NO INCLUIDOS), DE FORMA QUE LOS CABLES DE LA 
CAJA DE CONEXIONES PASEN POR EL INTERIOR DE LA LUMINARIA.

5.	CONECTE LOS CABLES DE LA LUMINARIA A LOS CABLES DE LA CAJA DE CONEXIONES (NO SE INCLUYEN LOS CONECTORES 
DE LOS CABLES) COMO SE INDICA A CONTINUACIÓN: CABLE DE CONEXIÓN A TIERRA AL CABLE DE CONEXIÓN A TIERRA 
DE LA LUMINARIA AL CABLE DE ALIMENTACIÓN DE LA LUMINARIA. CABLE NEUTRO AL CABLE NEUTRO DEL ACCESORIO.

6.	COLOQUE LA CUBIERTA (C) EN LA LUMINARIA INSTALADA Y FÍJELA EN SU SITIO CON EL CLIP DE CIERRE (E).
7.	INSTALE LA LENTE PRISMÁTICA EN LA LUMINARIA.
8.	ENCIENDA LA LUMINARIA.

C-CUBIERTA

ACCESORIO DE TUBO SIMPLE ACCESORIO DE TUBO DOBLE

CARCASA  A

D-ENCHUFE

CLIP DE 
CIERRE
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